THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 03-E-0106

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company

Docket No. 03-E-0112
In the Matter of the LiQuidation of
US International Reinsurance Company
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF APRIL 19,2010

Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations entered December 16, 2004, Roger A. Sevigny, Commissioner of Insurance
for the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator”) of The Home Insurance Company
(“Home”) and US International Reinsurance Company (“USI Re”), hereby submits this report of
claims and recommendations for allowance. The claims are identified and the Liquidator’s
recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedules 1 (as to claims against Home) and 2 (as
to claims against USI Re). The Liquidator recommends that the Court approve the treatment of
the claims as set forth on the schedules pursuant to RSA 402-C:45 and RSA 402-C:38.

1. The Liquidator has issued notices of determination concerning the claims
described on Schedules 1 and 2 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth in the schedules.
Either the claimants have acknowledged that they agree with the claim déterminations or more
than sixty days have passed from the mailing of the notices of determination without any
objection being filed with the Court. The claimants accordingly may not object further to the
determinations with respect to these claims. See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order

Establishing Procedures Regarding Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In



Liquidation dated January 19, 2005, § 8 and Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures
Regarding Claims Filed With US International Reinsurance Company dated January 19, 2005,
§ 8.

2. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, I, the Liquidator hereby reports on the claims
set forth on Schedules 1 and 2 to the Court and recommends that the claims be allowed in the
amounts and at the priority classes set forth on the schedules pursuant to RSA 402-C:45, II. The
Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts recommended are fair and
reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are proper under RSA 402-C:44.

3. Certain of the claims that are the subject of this report arise under AFIA Treaties.
The determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century Indemnity Company.

4. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion for
Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the Liquidator
notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims set forth on the schedule.
In any such event, those setoffs will be applied before distributions are made.

Respectfully submitted,

ROGER A. SEVIGNY, COMMISSIONER OF
INSURANCE OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,
AS LIQUIDATOR OF THE HOME INSURANCE

COMPANY AND US INTERNATIONAL
REINSURANCE COMPANY,

' LG Y IL e
By:  Peter A. Bengels orf
Special Deputy Liquidator

Date: May / ,2010




Certificate of Service
] hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations as of April 19, 2010 and a proposed form of order were sent, this "day of
May, 2010, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the attached service list.

Sk Ay

Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID # 16952




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT

In the Matter of the Liquidation of

The Home Insurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0106

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
US International Reinsurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0112

SERVICE LIST

Lisa Snow Wade, Esq.

Orr & Reno

One Eagle Square

P.O. Box 3550

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3550

Gary S. Lee, Esq.

James J. DeCristofaro, Esq.
Kathleen E. Schaaf, Esq.

Morrison & Foerster

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104-0050

Pieter Van Tol, Esq.

Lovells

590 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Gail M. Goering, Esq.

Adam Goodman, Esq.

Eric Haab, Esq. o
Lovells

One IBM Plaza

330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 1900
Chicago, Illinois 60611

Peter G. Callaghan, Esq.
Preti, Flaherty, Beliveau, Pachos
& Haley, PLLP
57 North Main Street
P.O. Box 1318
Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1318




George T. Campbell, III, Esq.

Robert A. Stein, Esq.

Robert A. Stein & Associates, PLLC
One Barberry Lane

P.O. Box 2159

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2159

David M. Spector, Esq.
Dennis G. LaGory, Esq.
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Michael Cohen, Esq.

Cohen & Buckley, LLP
1301 York Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21093

David H. Simmons, Esq.

Mary Ann Etzler, Esq.

de Beaubien, Knight, Simmons,
Mantzaris & Neal, LLP

332 North Magnolia Avenue

P.O. Box 87

Orlando, Florida 32801

Martin P. Honigberg, Esq.

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C.

9 Capitol Street

P.O. Box 1256

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1256

Richard Mancino, Esq.
Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019

Joseph G. Davis, Esq.

Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

Albert P. Bedecarre, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP
50 California Street, 22" Floor

San Francisco, California 94111




Jeffrey W. Moss, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
225 Franklin Street

16" Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Gerald J. Petros, Esq.

Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Christopher H.M. Carter, Esq.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
11 South Main Street, Suite 400
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Robert M. Horkoviceh

Robert Y. Chung

Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.
1251 Avenue of the Americans
New York, New York 10020

Andrew B. Livernois

Ransmeier & Spellman, P.C.

One Capitol Street

P.O. Box 600

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0600

John A. Hubbard
615 7™ Avenue South
Great Falls, Montana 59405

Adebowale O. Osijo
2015 East Pontiac Way, Suite 203
Fresno, California 93276-3978

Jim Darnell, Esq.

Jim Darnell, P.C.

310 N. Mesa Street, Suite 212
El Paso, Texas 79901

Edmond J. Ford, Esq.

Ford & Weaver, P.A.

10 Pleasant Street, Suite 400
Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801




Paul W. Kalish, Esq.
Ellen M. Farrell, Esq.
Timothy E. Curley, Esq.
Crowell & Moring

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20004-2595

Harry L. Bowles
306 Big Hollow Lane
Houston, Texas 77042



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

INSU243745-01

110 SAND CO. C/O CITY

UNDERWRITING

ATT'N. DEBRA ROTHENGAST, 2001
MARCUS AVE. STE. 180W

Schedule 1

‘Dist\ribu_tions, will be_sub[ect tQ set 40ff.v

" Brief Description

LAKE SUCCESS

NY

11042

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU700202-01

ADMIRAL'S COVE ASSOCIATES LTD.
C/O LAW OFFICE OF ROBIN J. GRAY

ATT'N.: ROBIN J. GRAY, P. O. BOX
4322

READING

PA

19606

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU700203-01

ADMIRAL'S COVE REALTY COMPANY
INC. C/O LAW OFFICE OF ROBIN J.
GRAY

ATT'N.: ROBIN J. GRAY, P. O. BOX
4322

READING

PA

19106

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further ciaim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN700908-01

ALMA PLASTICS COMPANY

1965 WILLIAM RD.

ALMA

M

48801

The claimant settled his claim with the
Michigan Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN377059-01

ARCHDALE ROOFING & SIDING
COMPANY

31780 EIGHT MILE ROAD

FARMINGTON
HILLS

Ml

48024

The claimant settled his claim with the
Michigan Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

OSAP281756-01

BETTY CURTIS

5421 YORK AVENUE S

EDINA

MN

55410

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

OSAP286940-01

BETTY CURTIS

5421 YORK AVENUE S

EDINA

MN

55410

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

OSAP286941-01

BETTY CURTIS

5421 YORK AVENUE §

EDINA

MN

55410

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

OSAP286942-01

BETTY CURTIS

5421 YORK AVENUE S

EDINA

MN

55410

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

OSAP286943-01

BETTY CURTIS

5421 YORK AVENUE S

EDINA

MN

55410

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

CLMN378060-01

CURTIS,BETTY

5421 YORK AVENUE S

EDINA

MN

55410

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Minnesota Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

CLMN709953-01

EARLE LEAR

7736 CHAPEL HILL DR

ORLANDO

FL

328819

The claimant's underlying W/C claim
is barred by the Florida Statute of
Limitation. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

17




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

NOD |

CLMN377837-01

FRANK O'BANNON

628 B EDMUND ST.

WATERFORD

wi

53185

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
__Distributions will be subject to set off.

Insured, Quad Graphics, per statutory
net worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disallowed. The insured's direct claim
will be handled separately.

0.00

OSAP285764-01

GARY E. TAGTOW

BOX 544

ATWATER

MN

56209

Insured, Duinink Brothers, per
statutory net worth regulations, is
handling this underlying workers
compensation claim directly. Hence,
this workers compensation related
claim is disallowed. The insured's

direct claim will be handled separately.

0.00

CLMN710263-01

GARY THERKELSEN

11635 RASBERRY HILL ROAD

EDEN PRAIRIE

MN

55344

Insured, City of St Louis Park, per
statutory net worth regulations, is
handling this underlying workers
compensation claim directly. Hence,
this workers compensation related
claim is disallowed. The insured's

direct claim will be handled separately.

0.00

CLMN378141-01

GARY ZWIEG

3050 CARRIAGE DRIVE

HAMEL

MN

55340

The claimant settled his claim with the
Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

OSAP287928-01

GLENDA SUE LONG, AS PARENT &
NATURAL GUARDIAN

7599 RED ARROW HIGHWAY

WATERVLIET

Ml

49098

Claim is not against The Home.

0.00

INSU703343-01

H.P. SHERMAN COMPANY INC
WILLIAM E WILLIAMS VALVE CORP

PO BOX 1190

LONG ISLAND
CITY

NY

11101

insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703344-01

H.P. SHERMAN COMPANY INC -
WILLIAM E WILLIAMS VALVE CORP

PO BOX 1190

LONG ISLAND
CITY

NY

11101

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703345-01

H.P. SHERMAN COMPANY INC
WILLIAM E WILLIAMS VALVE CORP

PO BOX 1190

LONG ISLAND
CITY

NY

11101

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU709403-01

HOUSTON OILERS INC/TENNESSEE

FOOTBALL INC

ATT: STEVE UNDERWOOD, EVP,

4400 POST OAK PARKWAY STE 2800

HOUSTON

X

77027

Home was dismissed from the
underlying suit. Coverage was
accepted by other carriers. No further
claim asserted against The Home.

0.00

27




CLMN376921-01

KATHERINE BERGER

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

5203 CROWN POINTE DRIVE

MEDINA

Dl_'stributions will _be subject to set qff.

OH

44256

Brief Description.

Insured, George Banta, per statutory
net worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disallowed. The insured's direct claim
will be handled separately.

0.00

OSAP280640-01

KATHERINE BERGER

5203 CROWN POINTE DRIVE

MEDINA

OH

44256

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

OSAP285825-01

KATHERINE BERGER

5203 CROWN POINTE DRIVE

MEDINA

OH

44256

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

OSAP285826-01

KATHERINE BERGER

5203 CROWN POINTE DRIVE

MEDINA

OH

44256

Claim for W/C preliquidation benefits.
Preliquidation Claim check was
cashed resolving claim.

0.00

CLMN477614-01

LARRY KUNSHIER

3210 HWY - 95 NE

CAMBRIDGE

MN

55008

Insured, City of Blaine, per statutory
net worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disaliowed. The insured's direct claim
wiil be handled separately.

0.00

INSU703758-01

LEAR SIEGLER C/O REED SMITH LLP

ATTN. PAUL E. BREENE, 599
LEXINGTON AVENUE

NEW YORK

NY

10022

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703759-01

LEAR SIEGLER DIVERSIFIED
HOLDINGS CORP

469 MORRIS AVENUE THIRD FLOOR

SUMMIT

NJ

07901

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703760-01

LEAR SIEGLER DIVERSIFIED
HOLDINGS CORP

469 MORRIS AVENUE THIRD FLOOR

SUMMIT

NJ

07901

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703761-01

LEAR SIEGLER DIVERSIFIED
HOLDINGS CORP

469 MORRIS AVENUE THIRD FLOOR

SUMMIT

NJ

07901

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703763-01

LEAR SIEGLER DIVERSIFIED
HOLDINGS CORP

469 MORRIS AVENUE THIRD FLOOR

SUMMIT

NJ

07901

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU703764-01

LEAR SIEGLER DIVERSIFIED
HOLDINGS CORP

469 MORRIS AVENUE THIRD FLOOR

SUMMIT

NJ

07901

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The

Home.

0.00

377




INSU703765-01

LEAR SIEGLER DIVERSIFIED
HOLDINGS CORP

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator’s Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

 Address

469 MORRIS AVENUE THIRD FLOOR

SUMMIT

Distributions will be subject to set off. _

NJ

07901

outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN476780-01

LENORA KEEGAN

220 MAXEY STREET

WALTERBORO

SC

29488

The underlying W/C claim was
formally dismissed against The Home.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN379163-01

MIGUEL SIQUEIROS

7521 CAREY BROOK LANE

SAN DIEGO

CA

92114

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the California ins Guarantee
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INSU390272-01

PEABODY COAL COMPANY IINC

C/O THOMAS DIETRICH, ESQUIRE,
701 MARKET STREET, SUITE 600

STLOUIS

MO

63101-1826

Insured's underlying claim was settled
without exposure to The Home policy.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU219288-01

PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC AS
SUCCESSOR TO PORTEC INC

P O BOX 38250

PITTSBURGH

PA

15238-8250

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU239481-01

PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC AS
SUCCESSOR TO PORTEC INC

P O BOX 38250

PITTSBURGH

PA

15238-8250

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU473917-01

PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC AS
SUCCESSOR TO PORTEC INC

P O BOX 38250

PITTSBURGH

PA

15238-8250

Insured's underlying ciaims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU82634-01

PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC AS
SUCCESSOR TO PORTEC INC

P O BOX 38250

PITTSBURGH

PA

15238-8250

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU29993-01

PORTEC RAIL PRODUCTS INC. C/O
BOND, SCHOENECK & KING LLC

ATT'N. KIMBERLY S. PARKER, 111
WASHINGTON AVE.

ALBANY

NY

12210-2211

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN377586-01

RICHARD MOTT

4103 LARK ST.

BOSSIER CITY

71112-4040

Insured, Afco Metal, per statutory net
worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disallowed. The insured's direct claim
will be handled separately.

0.00

CLMN377578-01

RUBEN HARRIS

488 DIXIE DOWN RD

WEST BLOCTON

AL

35184

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Alabama Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

477




CLMN377902-01

STANLEY LARSON

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

35752 HOFFMAN BEACH DRIVE

HILLMAN

Distribution; will pe sub ject to sgt off.

MN

56338

The claimant settled his claim with the
Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN377903-01

STANLEY LARSON

35752 HOFFMAN BEACH DRIVE

HILLMAN

MN

56338

The claimant settled his claim with the
Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN377904-01

STANLEY LARSON

35752 HOFFMAN BEACH DRIVE

HILLMAN

MN

56338

The claimant settled his claim with the
Minnesota Ins Guaranty Assoc. No
further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN477704-01

TERRY ARNLUND

617 1ST STREET NE

OSSEO

MN

55369

Claimant's underlying W/C claim is
being handled and will be concluded,
by the Minnesota Ins Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted
against The Home.

0.00

OSAP286858-01

THE ESTATE OF GENE STUDER

10210 COURTHOUSE BLVD

INVER GROVE
HEIGHTS

MN

55077

Insured, City of West St Paul, per
statutory net worth regulations, is
handling this underlying workers
compensation claim directly. Hence,
this workers compensation related
claim is disallowed. The insured's
direct claim will be handled separately.

0.00

CLMN700012-01

THERESA JOOS

GOLDBERG & JOHNSON, PLC, 33
SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4

MINNEAPOLIS

MN

55402

Insured, Accountemp, per statutory net
worth regulations, is handling this
underlying workers compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers
compensation related claim is
disallowed. The insured's direct claim
will be handled separately.

0.00

INSU275347-01

TRIBUNE CO. C/O THOMAS,
LOCICERO & BRALOW

ATT'N. DAVID S. BRALOW, 220 EAST
42ND ST. 10TH FLOOR

NEW YORK

NY

10011

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

CLMN712674-01

WILLIAM HELLER

1 QUAL HOLLOW RD

LUTHERVILLE

MD

21093

Insured's underlying claims were
outside of The Home policy coverage.
No further claim asserted against The

Home.

0.00

57

Current Recommendation Class I Allowances:

Prior Total Submitted Class Il Allowances:

Previously Court Approved Class |l Settlement Agreements:
The Home in Liquidation Total Class |l Recommended Allowances:

0.00
520,828,512.46
309,671,076.00
830,499,588.46

Class |l




Claimant Name

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES LTD,

Distributions wili pe“suvb,[/ec\t to set off. _

Bricf Description =

Partial allowance of Reinsuran
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins

AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL700646-04 |ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY |SQUARE ENGLAND EC2N 2LU |contracts. 8,586.01
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
BERMUDA FIRE & MARINE AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
RAHM331131-15INSURANCE CO., LTD. SQUARE ENGLAND EC2N 2LU |contracts. 1,344.22
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
WEST SUSSEX, Co. UK through AFIA under various
RAHM331170-19EXCESS INSURANCE COMPANY LTD {LYONS WAY, WORTHING ENGLAND BN14 9RX |contracts. 10,510.19
Partial aliowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
RAHM700612-32| KX REINSURANCE CO LTD 3 MINSTER COURT, MINCING LANE  |ENGLAND EC3R 7DD |contracts. 146,000.00
Partial aliowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
RAHM700612-47|KX REINSURANCE CO LTD 3 MINSTER COURT, MINCING LANE  |ENGLAND EC3R 7DD |contracts. 40,000.00
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
RAHM700612-48 KX REINSURANCE CO LTD 3 MINSTER COURT, MINCING LANE |ENGLAND EC3R 7DD |contracts. 87,914.80
Claimant was reimbursed in full by
MS. JESSICA HICKEY, SALTZ another carrier. No further claim
VEND337000-01|POILISHER PC 993 OL.D EAGLE SCHOOL RD, STE 412|WAYNE PA 19087 asserted against The Home. 0.00
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
C/0O AXIOM CONSULTING LIMITED, claim for losses ceded to Home ins
LLOYDS CHAMBERS 1 PORTSOKEN |[LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL277996-04 |NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY ST ENDLAND E1 8DF contracts. 14,882.42
Allowance for unpaid verified claim
PIERSON, WADHAMS, QUINN & RICHARD H. WADHAMS, ESQ., 253 SO expenses incurred prior to
VEND351993-01| YATES UNION STREET BURLINGTON VT 05401 rehabilitation. 22,443.43
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL460377-21 |{REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 3333 LEE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 DALLAS X 75219-5122 |contracts. 245,600.09
Claimant was reimbursed in full by
another carrier. No further claim
VEND352585-01|ROBINSON & MCELWEE PLLC MS. KIM SCARBERRY, PO BOX 1791 |CHARLESTON WV 25326 asserted against The Home. 0.00
SOVEREIGN MARINE AND GENERAL [C/O PRO INSURANCE SOLUTIONS LT, Partial allowance of Reinsurance
INTL460095-02 {INS. WFUM BURTON COURT GLOUCESTER UK GL1 1DA claim for losses ceded to The Home. 248,693.00
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
ST PAUL INTERNATIONAL C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD, 2 AMERICA LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL700699-31 [INSURANCE COMPANY LTD SQUARE ENGLAND EC3N 2LU |contracts. 41,972.31

6/7




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

__ Distributions will be subject to set off. _

Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
ST PAUL INTERNATIONAL C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD, 2 AMERICA LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL700699-32 [INSURANCE COMPANY LTD SQUARE ENGLAND EC3N 2LU |contracts. 38,261.86 \
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
THE DOMINION INSURANCE ORPINGTON, KENT, Co. UK through AFIA under various
RAHM331425-13]COMPANY LIMITED 2 KNOLL RISE, ROY BEDBOROUGH ENGLAND BR6 ONX contracts. 4,799.91 \
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home ins
UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD, 2 AMERICA LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL700695-54 |COMPANY LTD SQUARE ENGLAND EC3N 2LU |contracts. 256,935.61 \
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
C/O CASTLEWOOD (EU) LTD, 1 SURREY, UNITED Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL278090-16 [UNIONE ITALIANA (UK) STOKE ROAD GUILDFORD KINGDOM GU1 4HW  |contracts. 129,689.00 \%
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES LTD, claim for losses ceded to Home Ins
WINTERTHUR SWISS INSURANCE AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA LONDON, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL278096-14 |[COMPANY SQUARE ENGLAND EC2N 2LU |contracts. 14,593.93 \4
Partial allowance of Reinsurance
claim for losses ceded to Home ins
WUSTENROT WURTTEMBERGISCHE STUTTGART, Co. UK through AFIA under various
INTL700599-23 |AG GUTENBERGSTRASSE 30, 70176 GERMANY contracts. 66,453.88 \

77

Current Recommendation Class V Allowances:

Prior Total Submitted Class V Allowances:
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements:
The Home in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended Allowances:

1,378,680.66

92,642,713.87

169,582.89
94,190,977.42 Class V




THE USI RE IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated April 19, 2010 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

NOD Numbsr

Ciaimant Name.

Distributions will be subject to set off.

Schedule 2

. BrietDescription

Reinsurance claim for losses ceded

AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE FARMINGTON
RAUS710510-01 | COMPANY 26777 HALSTED ROAD HILLS Mi 48333-2060 {to US| Re. 423338.33] V
CENTRAL REINSURANCE ATTN: SEAN H T WU, 53 NANKING TAIPEI TAIWAN Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS701069-01 | CORPORATION EAST ROAD SECTION 2 CHN to US| Re. 0.00f V
COMPANIES FOR & ON BEHALF OF
WILLIS FABER UNDWRTING MNGMNT|C/O PRO INSURANCE SOLUCTIONS, Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS712792-01 [(WFUM) BRUTON COURT GLOUCESTER to USI Re. 315,040.89] V
CONSTELLATION REINSURANCE ATTN: CHRISTINE MORRONE, C/O Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS332014-01 [COMPANY CAMBRIDGE INTEGRATED SERVI CRANBURY NJ 08512 to US| Re. 128,121.051 V
ATTN: JUDITH GRAHAM, C/O Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS332111-01 |[FIRST STATE INSURANCE COMPANY |HORIZON MANAGEMENT GROUP L BOSTON MA 02110 1753 |to USI Re. 29,912.50{ V
JAMES E. MIGLIORINI, PRESIDENT Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS713466-01 |HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY AND COO STAMFORD CT 06902 to US| Re. 38,135.58] V
ATTN: GRANT NEWELL 18 MANSELL [LONDON, Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS712011-01 {MINSTER INS CO LTD ST ENGLAND E1 8AA to USI Re. 3147 V
MUNICH REINSURANCE AMERICA .
INC (FKA AMERICAN REINSURANCE |ATTN: JAMES TROUTMAN,555 Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS700597-01 | COMPANY) COLLEGE ROAD EAST PRINCETON NJ 08543 to USI Re. 842,881.31 \
NEW ENGLAND INSURANCE ATTN: JUDITH GRAHAM, C/O Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS710508-01 | COMPANY HORIZON MANAGEMENT GROUP L BOSTON MA 02110 1754 |to USI Re. 348,513.61 V
NEW ENGLAND INSURANCE Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
AMBC465499-01| COMPANY DAVID R. ROBB, PRESIDENT BOSTON MA 02110-1753 [to USI Re. 0.00f V
NEW ENGLAND REINSURANCE ATTN: JUDITH GRAHAM, C/O Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS710507-01 { CORPORATION HORIZON MANAGEMENT GROUP L BOSTON MA 02110-1754 |to USI Re. 3,031,291.000 V
NEW ENGLAND REINSURANCE Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
AMBC465500-01{ CORPORATION DAVID R. ROBB, PRESIDENT BOSTON MA 02110-1754 |to USI Re. 0.00f V
RESOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL ATTN: YVONNE EATWELL, MAYLAND Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS700702-01 |LIMITED HOUSE ESSEX UKM CM8 2UP  |to USIRe. 0.00] V
ATTN: HUGH STEVENAGE, EAST SUSSEX Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS700717-01 |RIVERSTONE MANAGEMENT LIMITED|{PARKGATE 161-163 PRESTON RD UKM BN1 6AU to USt Re. 116,643.51 \
ATTN: DON BALLARD, ARROWPOINT Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS332590-01 |[SECURITY INS CO OF HARTFORD CAPITAL CORP CHARLOTTE NC 28273 to USI Re. 853,151.50f V
SWISS REINSURANCE AMERICA Reinsurance claim for losses ceded
RAUS712791-01|CORP 175 KING STREET ARMONK NY 10504 to US| Re. 200,972.59] V
Current Recommendation Class V Allowances: $6,328,033.34
Prior Total Submitted and Approved Class V Aliowances: $37,617,292.02
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements: $9,806.00

USI RE in Liguidation Tota! Class V Recommended/Approved Allowances:

171

$43,955,131.36




